RECEIVED AUG 1 1 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 1 0 2005 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORMCONFIDENTIAL KCC WICHITA WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

PARTICIAL CONTRACTOR	UNTUINAL
Operator: License # 4058 UNFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 051-25413 -のり - のつ
Name: American Warrior Inc.	County: Ellis
Address: P.O. Box 399	C -S2 - NE - SW Sec. 23 Twp. 11 S. R. 17 \ East \ West
City/State/Zip: Garden Clty Ks. 67846	1680' feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	3350' feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jody Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 272-1023	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: American Eagle Drilling	Lease Name: Noll Well #: 1-23
License: 334 39 33493	Field Name: Bemis-Schutts
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1938' Kelly Bushing: 1944'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3570' Plug Back Total Depth: 3490'
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes □ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1154'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1154'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 100 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Hualed off location
•	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Operator Name: American Warrior Inc.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: Bowlby License No.: 4058
5/21/05 5/28/05 6/21/08* 6- 21-05	Quarter_NE/4_Sec. 27 Twp. 11 S. R. 16 East
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Ellis Docket No.: E-24,348
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING IIs. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: W	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Foreman Date: 8/10/05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
inth 1	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Daday of Hugust	, Wireline Log Received
20.05	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public / Derry Latte	UIC Distribution
PRY A DNOTARY PUBLIC State of Kense	3
Date Commission Expires: MARY L. WATTS My Appt. Exp. 12006	

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

KCC ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior In	C.		Lease	Name:	Noll	AUU U 200	<u>1-2</u> Well #:	3	
Sec. 23 Twp. 1			✓ West	Count	y: Ellis	C(NFIDENT	IAL		
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether sl along with t	hut-in pre	essure reach	ed static level, hydro	ostatic pressu	res, bottom h	ole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Y	es 🗌 No		 ✓L	og Form	nation (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sam	ıple
Samples Sent to Ge		□ Y	es √ No		Nam Anh	е		Тор 1140'	Datu +80	
Cores Taken		Пу	es 🗸 No		B/Ar	nh		1173	+76	9
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Y			Торе			2846'	-902	2
					Hee	bner		3082'	-113	
List All E. Logs Run:					Torc	onto		3104'	-116	30
Gamma Ray	Neutron and b	ond log	js.		Lans	sing		3128'	-118	34
,		`	•		B/K	0		3362'	-14	18
					Arbı	uckle		3404'	-146	30
		Repo	CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing	We Lbs.	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Additi	
Surface	12 1/4"	85/8	(III O.D.)	23#	711.	225'	Com 3-2	150	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Production	77/8"	51/2"		14#		3570'	SMD	150	1/4# floce	I ,CFR-2
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	ADDITIONAL of Cement	_ CEMENTI		JEEZE RECO		Percent Additive	RECE	IVED
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									AUG 1	2005
						1		*	CC W	CHII
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe			Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cemer (Amount and Kind of M		ord	Depth
4	3407' to 3412'									
4	3442' to 3448'					3000 gal	15% FE			
	3490' CIBP						<u> </u>			
4	3502' to 3506									
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At 3485'		Packer	At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ✓ No)		
Date of First, Resumer	rd Production, SWD or I	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	ıg 📝 Pu	ımping 🗀 Gas L	ift 🗌 Ott	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Si	Bbls.	Gas SI	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	(Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	<u> </u>			Production	Interval			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	-	f. 🔲 !	Dually Comp.	Commingled			



CHARGE TO:	1	
	American Warrior	Inc
ADDRESS		
ľ	· ·	

RECEIVED AUG 1 1 2005

TICKET Nº 8398

KCC WICHITA

	PAGE	}	01	F ./	-1	•
15-1	05-	OWN	ER 5 (20	T.	

				<u>`</u>		·		<u> </u>		<u>1</u>					11.4		4 1
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. //// 5 / 5		WELL/PROJECT NO.	- 2		ASE	1/. //	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY	•	· · · ·		6-15-05		/NER	
11/14	K.	TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACT) 		86//	RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED T	·^			ORDER NO.		5000 c	
EMPSS LILY,	/() .	SERVICE SALES		KLU	Vel	1/ Service	NO IVANDITO.		VA/7	Loca		1	. [JRUEK NO.		1	4
3.		WELL TYPE	7	WE	LL CAT		PURPOSE	1/	1/	WELL PERMI							
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		611	<u> </u>		Je VI	elopment C.	mentiles	1601	lar		٠			•			
		INVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS			·	*					;					*
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION						,	UNIT		AMOUNT	
	FARI	NOMBER	1	ACCI	UF	£1,				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	1.0		1
575 .				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	MILEAGE /0	3	- 11		30	191		17 7	4	100	120	1-0
578			L			pumpchar	10 Port	Colla	<i>></i>	1	101	1154	1	1250	CE	1250	60
-										•	j ·						T
						,			,								1
													i .	4	П		1
330			2			SMD Co	ment			100	Sks	••	i	10	50	1050	100
276			2			Florele				32	12			,	129	32	00
											!				2	E -	
											1		-				i –
- 14.		***									- 		 				<u>,</u> †
581	-		2			Coment Ser	in Ch.	<i>a</i>		130	sks		-	,	12	1 5/1/3	60
583			2			Den Care	Heel harg			191	$\overline{}$	TM	 		=	191	16
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledge	e and	agrees to		Jr ay ag C		.	SUR	/_/ /EY	AGR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DIS				+
the terms and cond						REMIT PA	YMENT TO:		UR EQUIPMENT	PERFORMED		DECIDED	AGRE	PAGE TOTA	AL	270/	16
but are not limited									THOUT BREAKE E UNDERSTOOD		+	-	╂—	<u> </u>		2786	
LIMITED WARR				·			WIOEC INC		ET YOUR NEEDS UR SERVICE WA				1		ļ		リ ー
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU					-		VICES, INC		ERFORMED WITH	HOUT DELAY?				-			<u>ل</u> ا
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					P.O. B	OX 466	A A	E OPERATED TH ND PERFORMED ALCULATIONS	IE EQUIPMENT JOB				TAX		$\overline{\Box}$	Ď	
x Too Smith					NESS CITY	, KS 67560	I SA	ATISFACTORILY?	?							<u>f</u>	
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED A.M.				7			A	RE YOU SATISFIE	YES	SERVICE	□ NO 3		1.			L	
6-15-05 1050 P.M.				100-18	8-2300		CUST	OMER DID NO	T WISH T	O RESPOND		TOTAL	.a.	I	Þ		
		CUSTOME	RACCE	PTANCE C	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby	acknowle <u>d</u>					is ticke				
CIARET ODEDATOD	1 1			Line											التجييد		

Nick Karbe

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!



CHARGE TO:		Warrior Inc
ADDRESS		
CITY STATE	7IP CODE	

RECEIVED
AUG 1 1 2005
KCC WICHITA

TIC	KET
Nº	8399
٠. ٧	

Services, Inc.					CITT, STATE, ZIP CODE				K	CCV	VICHI	ΓΑ	PAGE OF					
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Hays Ks 2.		WELL/PROJECT NO. / - 2 TICKET-TYPE CONTI		OR	LEASE No// RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPET			K ; SHIPPED	CITY DELIVERED 1) D			NER			
3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE INVOICE INSTRUCTION	IS.	KC WE	LL CA	elopment To	RPOSE Pols Port		NA/T	Local WELL PERMI	tion	,	WELL LOCATION			- 2		
PRICE REFERENCE		/ REFERENCE/		CCOUNTING	3 DF	DESCRIPTION								UNIT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AMOUNT		
160 .			7	7001		MILEAGE Pick	чр			QTY. 30	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	100	AMOU.	_	0
105			+			Port Collar to.	alkestal n	Ina.	1		ra			400	00	400	, e	0
			-				£					. ,					- -	_
											<u> </u>					0		_
																	大	<u>-</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+					<u> </u>								<u> </u>		2
			1													N SS	<u> </u>	<u>9</u> _
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and				include,		REMIT PAYI	MENT TO:	WITHOU WE UND	T BREAKD ERSTOOD	PERFORMED OWN?	AGRI	EE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL.	445	0	ر ز
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				-	SWIFT SERVICES, INC. MET YOUR NEEDS OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WITH			RVICE WAS MED WITH	OUT DELAY?						<u></u> <u>ス</u>	<u></u>		
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS A Joe Smith					P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIE			D WITH OUR SERVICE?				TAX						
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED A.M. 1050 P.M. CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MA				785-798		<u> </u>		YES OMER DID NOT		□ NO		TOTAL		Ä	기 각 국			

SWIFT OPERATOR Nick Korbe

APPROVAL

The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT Services, Inc. (**JOB LOG** -23 9398 PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS ¢ T. TUBING 0845 1000 1002 300 400 400 40 400 1040 10 RECEIVED AUG 1 2005 (CC WICHITA

SI	NIF	T	ĀĒ	HARGE TO:		merican W	arrior I	<i>^</i>		Danie Danie Shar	=1 -	REC AUG		ED Nº		8384	*
Seri	ices,	inc.	Cr	TY, STATE, Z	IP CO	DE.			•	Shai				11	3E 1	OF 2	Ç.
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Hay 5, K 5		IWELL/PROJECT NO). -23	LEA	SE	//	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY		KCC V	VIGA	#TA -27-0	owi	NER Sam &	=
2. Ness City				OR American	100	Eagle	RIG NAME/NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	DELIVERED T	0			DER NO.)) ? }	2	
<u>3.</u>	·	WELL TYPE				EGORÝ / JOB PU	RPOSE inent Lorg	string		WELL PERMI	ſ NO.		WE	LL LOCATION	7 - C		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS								,	•		7		30=	
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	CCOUNTING ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	-	AMOUNT	
575.			2			MILEAGE # 106				50	Bi			. 4	20	200	100
578			2			! <i>1</i>	,	nystr	172	1	PU	3570		1250	100	1250	
407			1			Insent flo	at shoe	<i>.</i>	0	1	19	51/2	14	230	00	230	
406			1			L.D. Plugs	Boffle			1	4	1.1	"	200	00	200	00
403			1			Basket	*.	Signer.		1	-4	11		155	CC	155	20
402			1			Centralizer	1	. 3		8	ca	11	"	55	0	440	
404			1			Part Colla	<i></i>	, ŝ		1	Pa	//	l ''	1800		1800	10
281			1			Mudflus	4			500	941	! ,		P	75	375	0
221			1			KCL Ligh	id			2	901			25	66	50	00
						6				-	1						<u> </u>
							<u> </u>				<u>i </u>						<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con		-				REMIT PAY	MENT TO:		SUR QUIPMENT OUT BREAK	PERFORMED	AGF	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TO	ı	4700 2402	58
but are not limited			NDEM	NITY, and			v *	WE UN MET Y	NDERSTOO OUR NEED	D AND S?				Jub-to	1-1	7/02	188
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO /			-	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC	PERFO		HOUT DELAY?				Ellis		一 克	1		
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS By Nick Korke				P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS			HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	1					27Th	28			
x Kevin Wiles				NESS CITY, KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY?			′?		<u>, l</u>	<u>L</u>	5.3°	10	- 49				
DATE SIGNED	8-05	TIME SIGNED		2 A.M. □ P.M.			8-2300	1		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		7354	116
					1				□ CUS	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO RESPOND		1	- 1		1

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

Nick Korbe

Thank You!



TICKET CONTINUATION PO Box 466

No. 8384

Service	Nes Off	s City : 78	y, KS 675 5-798-23	60 00		CUSTOMER Americant	VarrierInc	WELL No	// 2	1-2	3	DATE 27-	05	PAGE OF	نوست
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	3 A	CCOUNTIN	G. A	, TIME ,	THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE WAY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY					enas	ENTRUMITE PRICE		AMOUN	
330		2	a service raise		2 - Alba 1312				sks			10	1	1575	100
285		2				SMD Cemen CFR-7 Flacele		73	77			. 3	50	255	50
276	-	2				Florele		38	P. F.	,		1	100	38	100
				-						•					
								. 1. 1.			. 				
							RE	CEIVE	D_						15
					· ·		AUG	1 1 201	5	e de se				e jihar eta a Karaja Ker	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	:				KCC	WICH	- 					- 10	3
			* . :					ANICH	IΑ				3.5		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							×							
		_											1 : :		
				_	,		3 (A) (A) (A)								1.60
		 	<u> </u>		٠,										
		ļ						<u> </u>					18		1 35
				_									U		
		┢											N I		<u>)</u>
													¥ = 1		
		\vdash		-									7		
													1	•	\mathbf{P}^{-}
		\vdash			'دء										Ψ-
		\vdash					·							C	市
		T	<u> </u>												F
20. 32.5			٠.										7	Ī	
581		2	·			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET	150	isks		/	10	165	00
583		2				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES	369,			1	00	369	38
													a Cart		50

CONTINUATION TOTAL :

2402,00

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOĞ TICKET NO. PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 2100 AUG 250

RUSSELL, KANSAS 6766	55	CONFIDENT	TAL	Rus	se 11
DATE 5-18-05 SEC 3 TWP.	RANGE /7	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE WELL# /-23	LOCATION C	HARipe IE ION		COUNTY Ellis	STATE Ks
OLD OR VEW (Circle one)					
CONTRACTOR AMERICAN TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	Eagle	OWNER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CONTRACTOR A	nekitan Eagle	OWNER		
	FACC			•
HOLE SIZE	T.D. 225	CEMENT		
CASING SIZE	DEPTH 219	AMOUNT ORDERED		
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH	150 pb Com 3-2		
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH			
TOOL.	DEPTH			
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMON 150	@ 878	1305 9
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	_	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG	15'	GEL 3	@ 1400	4200
PERFS.	· ·	CHLORIDE 5	@ 389	1900
DISPLACEMENT /3	366k	ASC	@	
F	EQUIPMENT			
		RECEIVED		
PUMP TRUCK CEME	ENTER	ALIC 4 & DOOR	_ @	
# 345 HELPI		AUG 1 1 2005	@	
BULK TRUCK	0, 0, 10	KCC WICHITA	_ @	
# 2/3 DRIVI	ER GORY		_ @	
BULK TRUCK			_ @	
# DRIVI	ER		_@	
		HANDLING \S	@ 160	25280

REMARKS:

RAN S St. 85 Dere 219	SERVICE	
Cent uf 150rh Com3-2	DEPTH OF JOB	2
pump plug up 13 bbls of water Cemt did Circ	EXTRA FOOTAGE @	2
	@	_
CHARGE TO: <u>American Werrion</u> STREET	TOTAL 8309	20

MILEAGE

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS-AND-

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

MANIFOLD @ @ @

TOTAL 55

TOTAL 2093-16

IAX —	
TOTAL CHARGE _	
DISCOUNT	 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS